25
Essential advantages
• The STRULIK BSE dampers ideally
fulfill the functioning of a K90-18017
resistance class damper.
• The dampers can be mounted into
walls and floors..
• No special fixing arrangements are

NW 160
NW 200
Ordering example: Accessories (optional)
BSE-W-K90-18017/100/MS-E MS-E - electrical limit switch
RT - tee for cleaning
SNP-S - male sleeve connection
NP - male-male connector
NW 100, 125, 160 and 200 (NW 80 only for the insertion into WFR)
W = installation into walls, optionally with a mounting frame type:
ER
ER-I - steel mounting frame for the embedding with mortar (wet mounting)
 ER-T
 WS - steel mounting frame with a fastening plate and dowels,
without the embedding with mortar (dry mounting)
WP - steel mounting frame with a square fastening plate,
without the embedding with mortar (dry mounting)
WP-Z - as above, however for the installation of classified or system-tested
shafts, optionally with a connecting collar, type ÜG
- without a mounting frame for the insertion into spirally wound ducting
3
D = Floor installation along with ceiling sleeve
Damper
BSE-K90-18017